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RAJIV GANDHI THERMAL POWER'P *NA', KHEDAR, HISAR 
(A UNIT OF HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED) 

An ISO:9001,M: 14001 and 01.1SAS: 18001 Certified Company. Read. Of 	C-7. Ur]e nhatvan. Sector-8, Panchkula 
Corporate identity Number: U45207HR1997SGC033517, website : Banagimurc  HPGCL 	GST No. 06AABCH4536J1zM , Email ID: senbmd1 VPP@hoaci.org.tri, Mob. No.93:14516229 

From 
Chief Engineer, 
RGTPP, HPGCL 
Khedar, Hisar. 

To 
M/s Badshah Energies, 
• B 1353 Ram Nagar, 
Civil Lines,Ludhiana 

3 80er Ko--i I 

(.C- '`P' 2  

Kind Attn. Sh. Gurmeet Singh 
Email:badshah.energies@gmailcom  

Memo No: 3 t / 1 /Fuel/RGTPP Dated : / /0  

ubject: Blacklisting of M/s Badshah Energies for breach of contract against P.O no. 01/ Fuel-213/RGTPP/2020-21 dated 29.09.2020 for supply of terrified Elle-mass pellets. 

1. Notice issued vide memo no. 597/Fuel/RGTPP dated 03.08.2021. 
2. Show Cause Notice issued vide memo no. 283/Fuel/RGTPP dated -17.03.2022 

In continuation to above references, itis intimated that Purchase Order was placed on your firm for supply of 800 MT torrefied Bio-mass pellets to RGTPP with a delivery period of one 
year from the date of issue of purchase order vide P.O. No. 01/Fuel-213/RGTPP/2020-21 dated 29.09.2020. Out of 800 MT, you merely supplied 94.86 MT of torrefied Bio-mass pellets but you failed to supply the balance contracted quantity as per terms of the purchase order. You wore requested to supply the balance contracted quantity through various correspondences dated ',I)  14.10.2020, 0 9.1 1.202 0, 08.12.2020, 11.12.2020, 14.12.2020, 01.01.2021, 16.01.2021, 
31.03.2021, 07.04.2021. 09.06.2021, 13.07.2021 8. 27.07.2021 and notice was also- issued on 
03.08.2021. 

Accordingly a show cause notice was also served te,  jour firm to appear before Project SPC in-person within 3 working days i.e. latest by 22.03.2022 to present your side failing which it ;1:L.,Will be assumed that you have nothing to say in this matter and action to blacklist your firm shalt be reared for breach of contract, but you did not appear before SPC in reference to the said show *WA  louse notice. The above act of your firm has tantamount to loss of faith. 
API n,„ aiROgi #10 

	

	In consideration of the above facts, HPGCL decides that your firm is hereby blacklisted 
further business with HPGCL up to 14.09.2023 for not supplying the balance contracted . 	. 

quantity as per aforesaid Purchase Order. 

This is without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to HPGCL. 
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Chairman. 
-Ret:- 

ecutive ngineer/Fuel 
or CE/RGTPP, HPGCL, 

Khedar, Hisar 

Endst. No. 4 -/0 	 

OSD to Managing Director/HPGCL, Urja Bhawan, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information 
please. 

Director/Technical, HPGCL, Urja Bhawan, Panchkula for kind information please. 
Chief Engineer/Admn. HPGCL, Urja Bhawan, Panchkula for kind information please for 
information please 
Chief Engineer/REO HPGCL, Urja Sian/an, Panchkula for kind information please 
Chief Engineer/Planning HPGCL, Urja Bhawan, Panchkula for kind information please 
Chief Engineer/Projects HPGCL, Urja Bhawan, Panchkula for kind information please 
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copy Of above is forw4cled for information.0 nec;t4' 

1. The 'Managing Director, -171VPN,- Shaltti Bhatiyar.1 
2. • ' .r,),1 71■400n9 pi!ector, :yHevta., viOycl! Brig 
3. • •Thei•Mfitiaail,g Director; QM:1N/M., yidyt#'§4.• 
4. IlitrOtteirrnan,• Punjab Stptt RoOetOitirP017_,0,.5 , 
5: • 	The Dheirman,l-liinacilar,Pai'deatt'StatOP.4: 
6. The Managing D rector, Uttranchal Power corn 
7. The Chairman North'. Delhi power Ltd: i.Grid  

• , 
• 

 
The Chairman Deihj.Transoltd. Shakti..shawaq.',:;,K014J3o.4d, 

Endst. No. GAILLf= 13101 	Dated  a IVO 

This is,issued with the approval of IAITD HPoCi:- in C.,rculation 
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9. 	The : piairrnan Jedhp.yr: Vidyut Vitran NCga 	'E?' 
yodhpuk, 	• 

0 	Tha Chairman AVier Vidyut yitren Niorti 
11. j TheOnairtn Or u&K Ste!e:Oectricity Boar 

;1;ni, Chairman, 	Power ;Corporation. (td.:41)01-0:,Btl!Yvarrh:. 
226001: 	• 	. 
The,!pnairmen Rajasthan Vidyut Prasarah Niga 
The Secretary P,ajasthah Rajya Vidyut Prasara 

!dhiiitiiiai'"..tXlaralildbirecter Central P:OWer, 
Hvdarabai 

18. 	tke;Qhillirman TathilNadkuState- Electricity 

16. MOrall'State Power Utilities in Gujarat 
17. 'fheCtiairrhan-Bittar'State Electricity Board, Pat0e,:•

. 

19. 	The AD all State Utilities in West E3angal, 
20. 	The,ChairiTian: / MD:State:Power Utility in Karna*a. 
21. 	The Phairmart / MD State Power Utility in Jharkhand. 
22. 	The Chairman i MD State Power. Utility in Chatti$garh,- 
23. 	The Chairniap / MD State POwer•Vtiiitiir. 
24. 	The Chairmen i,MD„State Power Utility in As$ar.h. 
25. 	The Chairman i MD State. Power Utility in Nagaland. 
26. 	The'Chairman / Mo. State Power Utility In Tripura. 
27. 	The Chairman / MD State Power Utility in ManiPUr:, 
28. 	The Chairman ! MD-StetkPewer Utility iii :' runac~hal Pradesh:  
29. 	The 'Chairman / MD State Power Utility in Meghaye.. 
30. 	The„Chsirrnan / Md-Stete..poiver Utility in Sikkim,  
31. 	Office of Evnutive 6igineer bWcbin/, UP 13Ya Vidyut Utliaden:Nigar4.td:. 2x210, MW 

Pariohba Ther.iat Power Project; Pariehha (Jhat0i): . 
32. _ Office - of Executive Engineer Control & Instrlynentation, Divisjon-III, 'U  

Utpaden Niger Ltd. 2x210 MW Parionna TherrnarOWs"F7rojeCt, 
33 	The Secretary, 8BIV113;:"S'ec-19, Chandigarh. , 
34. 	TheOnairrhati, , 	• 	• 	.• 	.• 	, 	. 
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